



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05221101 November 01, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E56B3  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081635202  
**Contract Desc:** Traffic Operations Pushbutton Signal Contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,648,648.00	100.00%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05221101 November 01, 2022 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E56B3  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects  
**Contract Time:** 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081635202

**Contract Descr:** Traffic Operations Pushbutton Signal Contract

Work Document driven quick response contract for installing traffic operational and safety improvements. The improvements include new/installation, repair, and/or modification of traffic signalized intersections, midblock crosswalks, APS improvements, ADA improvements, sidewalk, signing and pavement markings and other work as called for in the Contract Documents for a period of two years or until the contracted amount has been reached. The number of work documents for the contract will be limited by a budgetary ceiling of 1,000,000 dollars.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>										
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		150.000 HR	107.00000	16,050.00						
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,500.000 ED	0.70000	1,050.00						
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,000.000 ED	0.65000	1,950.00						
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,000.000 FD	0.60000	600.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		50.000 ED	26.50000	1,325.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		50.000 ED	41.50000	2,075.00				
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		50.000 ED	17.00000	850.00				
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		10.000 ED	26.50000	265.00				
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		10.000 ED	26.50000	265.00				
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	12.00000	1,200.00				
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		10.000 EA	412.00000	4,120.00				
0060 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		1.000 AC	17,700.00000	17,700.00				
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		50.000 SY	136.00000	6,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		50.000 CY	195.00000	9,750.00				
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		50.000 CY	244.00000	12,200.00				
0080 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		5.000 SY	63.00000	315.00				
0085 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		5.000 TN	1,384.00000	6,920.00				
0090 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1		100.000 LF	315.00000	31,500.00				
0095 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		100.000 LF	154.00000	15,400.00				
0100 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		100.000 LF	200.00000	20,000.00				
0105 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		100.000 LF	200.00000	20,000.00				
0110 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		100.000 LF	200.00000	20,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0115 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		100.000 SY	377.00000	37,700.00				
0120 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		100.000 SY	232.00000	23,200.00				
0125 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		100.000 SY	294.00000	29,400.00				
0130 0523 3 PATTERNED PAVEMENT		10.000 SY	377.00000	3,770.00				
0135 0526 1 2 PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK		10.000 SY	692.00000	6,920.00				
0140 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		100.000 SF	90.00000	9,000.00				
0145 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		200.000 SY	37.00000	7,400.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$307,725.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		50.000 AS	690.00000	34,500.00				
0155 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 AS	2,167.00000	21,670.00				
0160 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	4,056.00000	20,280.00				
0165 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		10.000 AS	1,094.00000	10,940.00				
0170 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		50.000 AS	260.00000	13,000.00				
0175 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	6,095.00000	18,285.00				
0180 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		3.000 AS	6,370.00000	19,110.00				
0185 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 AS	9,101.00000	18,202.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0190 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		10.000 AS	14,595.00000	145,950.00				
0195 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	11,249.00000	22,498.00				
0200 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	1,493.00000	2,986.00				
0205 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	591.00000	5,910.00				
0210 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	585.00000	1,170.00				
0215 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	860.00000	1,720.00				
0220 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	1,537.00000	3,074.00				
0225 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		10.000 EA	1,919.00000	19,190.00				
0230 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		1.000 EA	16,467.00000	16,467.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0235 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	322.00000	644.00					
0240 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	414.00000	4,140.00					
0245 0700 3506 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	1,104.00000	1,104.00					
0250 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	138.00000	276.00					
0255 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	184.00000	368.00					
0260 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	276.00000	552.00					
0265 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 EA	7,862.00000	78,620.00					
0270 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		10.000 EA	8,404.00000	84,040.00					





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0275 0700 5 50 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, RELOCATE		5.000 EA	650.00000	3,250.00				
0280 0700 5 60 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 EA	185.00000	925.00				
0285 0700 6 11 HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	17,382.00000	86,910.00				
0290 0700 6 21 HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	18,233.00000	91,165.00				
0295 0700 11131 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	17,396.00000	17,396.00				
0300 0700 11132 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	17,966.00000	17,966.00				
0305 0700 11161 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	15,712.00000	15,712.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0310 0700 11162 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	17,102.00000	17,102.00				
0315 0700 11231 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	15,905.00000	15,905.00				
0320 0700 11232 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	16,383.00000	16,383.00				
0325 0700 11241 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, ELECT WARNING W/FLASHING BEACON, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	15,171.00000	15,171.00				
0330 0700 11262 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, SPEED FEEDBACK W/FLASHING BEACON, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	18,555.00000	18,555.00				
0335 0700 11391 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	9,350.00000	9,350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0340 0700 11500 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, RELOCATE		10.000 AS	1,250.00000	12,500.00				
0345 0700 12 11 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, ONE BEACON		5.000 AS	7,722.00000	38,610.00				
0350 0700 12 12 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS		5.000 AS	7,893.00000	39,465.00				
0355 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		5.000 AS	8,478.00000	42,390.00				
0360 0700 12 22 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS		5.000 AS	10,940.00000	54,700.00				
0365 0700 12 50 SIGN BEACON, RELOCATE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	927.00000	1,854.00				
0370 0700 12 60 SIGN BEACON, REMOVE BEACON- SIGN TO REMAIN		2.000 AS	927.00000	1,854.00				
0375 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		10.000 EA	79.50000	795.00				
0380 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		5.000 EA	168.00000	840.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0385 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	303.00000	909.00				
0390 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		100.000 EA	142.00000	14,200.00				
0395 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		200.000 EA	5.35000	1,070.00				
0400 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.500 GM	749.00000	374.50				
0405 0710 11133 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD, WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP DROP LINE AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12" WIDE,		0.500 GM	8,767.00000	4,383.50				
0410 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	881.00000	440.50				
0415 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.500 GM	749.00000	374.50				
0420 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		100.000 SF	7.55000	755.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0425 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.250 GM	10,959.00000	2,739.75				
0430 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		800.000 LF	6.50000	5,200.00				
0435 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		800.000 LF	7.50000	6,000.00				
0440 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	8.75000	5,250.00				
0445 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.500 GM	3,460.00000	1,730.00				
0450 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		8.000 EA	258.00000	2,064.00				
0455 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		8.000 EA	126.00000	1,008.00				
0460 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		40.000 LF	19.00000	760.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0465 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		450.000 LF	7.50000	3,375.00					
0470 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		1.000 GM	3,460.00000	3,460.00					
0475 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		800.000 LF	12.50000	10,000.00					
0480 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	25.00000	15,000.00					
0485 0711 14191 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE		100.000 LF	9.00000	900.00					
0490 0711 14526 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"		1,000.000 LF	50.50000	50,500.00					
0495 0711 14527 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK CONTRAST FOR STOP LINE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"		100.000 LF	50.50000	5,050.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0500 0711 14528		100.000	25.00000	2,500.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" LF WHITE WITH 4" BLACK CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 20"									
0505 0711 14560		5.000	944.00000	4,720.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL									
0510 0711 14570		5.000	944.00000	4,720.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE									
0515 0711 14660		5.000	4,278.00000	21,390.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD									
0520 0711 15101		0.500	8,493.00000	4,246.50					
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"									
0525 0711 15131		0.500	2,124.00000	1,062.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP									
0530 0711 15201		0.500	8,493.00000	4,246.50					
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0535 0711 15231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.500 GM	2,124.00000	1,062.00					
0540 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.500 GM	1,573.00000	786.50					
0545 0711 16133 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.500 GM	3,460.00000	1,730.00					
0550 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	7,109.00000	7,109.00					
0555 0711 16202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.250 GM	10,959.00000	2,739.75					
0560 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		100.000 SF	6.30000	630.00					
0565 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.100 GM	56,620.00000	5,662.00					
0570 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.100 GM	56,620.00000	5,662.00					





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0575 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		1,500.000 LF	1.50000	2,250.00				
0580 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		5.000 EA	1,917.00000	9,585.00				
0585 0715 61152 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		2.000 EA	10,889.00000	21,778.00				
0590 0715 61252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	11,252.00000	56,260.00				
0595 0715 61352 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		5.000 EA	11,688.00000	58,440.00				
0600 0715 69000 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		5.000 EA	1,171.00000	5,855.00				
0605 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		5.000 EA	838.00000	4,190.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0002 Signing**

**0002 Signing Section Totals: \$1,425,662.00**

**SECTION: 0003 Signalization**

0610	0630 2 11	1,000.000	17.00000	17,000.00				
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF						
0615	0630 2 12	1,000.000	24.00000	24,000.00				
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF						
0620	0630 2 14	1,000.000	46.00000	46,000.00				
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF						
0625	0632 7 1	5.000	17,179.50000	85,897.50				
	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI						
0630	0632 7 2	1,000.000	12.00000	12,000.00				
	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF						
0635	0632 7 6	5.000	1,390.00000	6,950.00				
	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	PI						
0640	0633 1111	1,000.000	3.80000	3,800.00				
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, OVERHEAD, 2-12 FIBERS	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0645 0633 1112 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, OVERHEAD,13-48 FIBERS		1,000.000 LF	4.35000	4,350.00				
0650 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		1,000.000 LF	3.80000	3,800.00				
0655 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		1,000.000 LF	4.10000	4,100.00				
0660 0633 1420 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		300.000 LF	2.75000	825.00				
0665 0633 1610 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, OVERHEAD		1,000.000 LF	1.40000	1,400.00				
0670 0633 1620 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, REMOVE, UNDERGROUND		1,000.000 LF	1.20000	1,200.00				
0675 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		10.000 EA	52.50000	525.00				
0680 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		10.000 EA	90.00000	900.00				
0685 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	1,239.00000	4,956.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0690 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		4.000 EA	69.00000	276.00				
0695 0633 3 13 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY		4.000 EA	76.00000	304.00				
0700 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		1.000 EA	62.00000	62.00				
0705 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		4.000 EA	4,048.00000	16,192.00				
0710 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		4.000 EA	3,993.00000	15,972.00				
0715 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		4.000 EA	381.00000	1,524.00				
0720 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		5.000 EA	277.00000	1,385.00				
0725 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		4.000 EA	644.00000	2,576.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0730 0633 4 1 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE- TWISTED PAIR CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		50.000 LF	3.00000	150.00				
0735 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		100.000 LF	5.55000	555.00				
0740 0633 8 3 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, INSTALL		500.000 LF	2.30000	1,150.00				
0745 0633 8 4 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, RELOCATE		1,000.000 LF	0.90000	900.00				
0750 0633 8 6 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, REMOVE		2,000.000 LF	1.70000	3,400.00				
0755 0634 4152 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, DIAGONAL		10.000 PI	6,183.00000	61,830.00				
0760 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		10.000 PI	13,557.00000	135,570.00				
0765 0634 4600 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE- POLES REMAIN		10.000 PI	1,390.00000	13,900.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0770 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,000.000 LF	53.00000	53,000.00				
0775 0634 6 1 MESSENGER WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL- REPLACE EXISTING		1,000.000 LF	3.75000	3,750.00				
0780 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	1,209.00000	12,090.00				
0785 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	3,073.00000	30,730.00				
0790 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	6,282.00000	62,820.00				
0795 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		10.000 AS	3,878.00000	38,780.00				
0800 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		10.000 AS	3,932.00000	39,320.00				
0805 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,000.000 LF	15.00000	15,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0810 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		4.000 EA	1,306.00000	5,224.00				
0815 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		4.000 EA	508.00000	2,032.00				
0820 0641 1 1 GUYING EXISTING CONCRETE STRAIN POLE		5.000 EA	879.00000	4,395.00				
0825 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		4.000 EA	2,165.00000	8,660.00				
0830 0641 2 17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VII		4.000 EA	22,321.00000	89,284.00				
0835 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		4.000 EA	24,005.00000	96,020.00				
0840 0641 2 60 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE		4.000 EA	278.00000	1,112.00				
0845 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		4.000 EA	3,216.00000	12,864.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0850 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		4.000 EA	4,491.00000	17,964.00				
0855 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		20.000 EA	2,705.00000	54,100.00				
0860 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		40.000 EA	2,291.00000	91,640.00				
0865 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		20.000 EA	371.00000	7,420.00				
0870 0649 26 1 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, POLE ONLY- ENTIRE FOUNDATION REMAINS		1.000 EA	2,351.00000	2,351.00				
0875 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	3,675.00000	3,675.00				
0880 0649 26 5 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		1.000 EA	5,587.00000	5,587.00				
0885 0649 26 7 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, REMOVE ARM AND ATTACHMENTS; POLE REMAINS		1.000 EA	1,763.00000	1,763.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0890 0650 1 11 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	1,035.00000	15,525.00				
0895 0650 1 12 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 1 SECTION, 2-4 WAY		15.000 AS	1,441.00000	21,615.00				
0900 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	1,866.00000	27,990.00				
0905 0650 1 15 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		15.000 AS	3,079.00000	46,185.00				
0910 0650 1 16 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	2,193.00000	32,895.00				
0915 0650 1 17 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		15.000 AS	3,943.00000	59,145.00				
0920 0650 1 19 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	2,745.00000	27,450.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0925 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	1,711.00000	25,665.00				
0930 0650 1 25 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE WITH ALUMINUM TOP SECTION, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		15.000 AS	2,429.00000	36,435.00				
0935 0650 1 26 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	2,088.00000	31,320.00				
0940 0650 1 29 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W ALUMIN, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	2,336.00000	35,040.00				
0945 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	1,681.00000	25,215.00				
0950 0650 1 35 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 2-4 WAYS		15.000 AS	2,952.00000	44,280.00				
0955 0650 1 36 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	1,835.00000	27,525.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0960 0650 1 39 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	2,623.00000	39,345.00				
0965 0650 1 50 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, INSTALL		15.000 AS	556.00000	8,340.00				
0970 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		15.000 AS	92.50000	1,387.50				
0975 0650 1 70 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION		15.000 AS	1,159.00000	17,385.00				
0980 0650 2102 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER		15.000 EA	476.00000	7,140.00				
0985 0650 2109 VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- FLEXIBLE REQUIRED		15.000 EA	512.00000	7,680.00				
0990 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		15.000 AS	953.00000	14,295.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0995 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		15.000 AS	1,889.00000	28,335.00				
1000 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		15.000 AS	92.50000	1,387.50				
1005 0654 1 10 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, COMPLETE CROSSING		5.000 AS	75,196.00000	375,980.00				
1010 0654 1 11 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, LIGHT FIXTURE		5.000 EA	3,668.00000	18,340.00				
1015 0654 1 20 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE CROSSING		5.000 AS	82,159.00000	410,795.00				
1020 0654 2 17 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- AC, SIGN ASSY- SINGLE DIR ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		10.000 AS	10,151.00000	101,510.00				
1025 0654 2 18 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: REC RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- AC, SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK-BACK ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		10.000 AS	12,254.00000	122,540.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1030 0654 2 27 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: REC RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- SOLAR, SIGN ASSEMBLY- SINGLE DIR ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		10.000 AS	10,189.00000	101,890.00				
1035 0654 2 28 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: REC RAPID FLASHING BEACON, FURNISH/INSTALL- SOLAR, SIGN ASSEMBLY- BACK-BACK ACCESSIBLE DETECTOR		10.000 AS	12,292.00000	122,920.00				
1040 0654 2 30 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, INSTALL COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		10.000 AS	4,694.00000	46,940.00				
1045 0654 2 40 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, RELOCATE COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		10.000 AS	6,131.00000	61,310.00				
1050 0654 2 60 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, REMOVE COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY		10.000 AS	1,437.00000	14,370.00				
1055 0654 3 10 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL COMPLETE ASSEMBLY		10.000 AS	5,227.00000	52,270.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1060 0654 3 60 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		10.000 AS	924.00000	9,240.00				
1065 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		20.000 EA	263.00000	5,260.00				
1070 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		20.000 EA	263.00000	5,260.00				
1075 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		20.000 AS	1,629.00000	32,580.00				
1080 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		20.000 AS	1,710.00000	34,200.00				
1085 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	9,331.00000	46,655.00				
1090 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	8,866.00000	44,330.00				
1095 0660 3 31 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	1,353.00000	6,765.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1100 0660 3 32 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, INSTALL- FDOT FURNISHED, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	688.00000	3,440.00				
1105 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	17,397.00000	86,985.00				
1110 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	7,153.00000	35,765.00				
1115 0660 4 41 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	1,104.00000	5,520.00				
1120 0660 4 42 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		5.000 EA	1,744.00000	8,720.00				
1125 0660 4 60 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE		5.000 EA	1,390.00000	6,950.00				
1130 0663 1111 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, CABINET ELECTRONICS		5.000 EA	8,207.00000	41,035.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1135 0663 1112 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, OPTICAL, DETECTOR		5.000 EA	2,840.00000	14,200.00				
1140 0663 1121 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, REPLACE CABINET ELECTRONICS		5.000 EA	8,207.00000	41,035.00				
1145 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR		5.000 EA	6,889.00000	34,445.00				
1150 0663 1400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE		5.000 EA	2,169.00000	10,845.00				
1155 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		30.000 EA	295.00000	8,850.00				
1160 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		30.000 EA	950.00000	28,500.00				
1165 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE-POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		15.000 EA	46.50000	697.50				
1170 0670 4 1 INTERSECTION CONTROL BEACON CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 AS	5,611.00000	28,055.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1175 0670 5110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA		2.000 AS	48,244.00000	96,488.00				
1180 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION		2.000 AS	48,244.00000	96,488.00				
1185 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		2.000 AS	47,779.00000	95,558.00				
1190 0670 5140 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL MODEL 2070		5.000 AS	48,244.00000	241,220.00				
1195 0670 5141 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, MODEL 2070, 1 PREEMPTION		5.000 AS	48,244.00000	241,220.00				
1200 0670 5300 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL		2.000 AS	4,632.00000	9,264.00				
1205 0670 5500 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		2.000 AS	4,394.00000	8,788.00				
1210 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		10.000 AS	1,357.00000	13,570.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1215 0670 5700 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RESTORE- MINOR REPAIRS		2.000 AS	936.00000	1,872.00				
1220 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		10.000 EA	6,746.00000	67,460.00				
1225 0678 1107 CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, REPLACE EXISTING- FURNISH AND INSTALL, TYPE 1 TIME SWITCH		5.000 EA	3,649.00000	18,245.00				
1230 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	3,765.00000	7,530.00				
1235 0684 1 4 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, RELOCATE		5.000 EA	3,765.00000	18,825.00				
1240 0684 3 11 DIGITAL VIDEO ENCODER WITH SOFTWARE DECODER FURNISH & INSTALL HARDENED ENCODER		5.000 EA	8,125.00000	40,625.00				
1245 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		5.000 EA	16,754.00000	83,770.00				
1250 0685 1 14 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION WITH CABINET		5.000 EA	16,792.00000	83,960.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
1255 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	2,271.00000	4,542.00				
1260 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	2,218.00000	4,436.00				
1265 0695 7132 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, TYPE 3, PEDESTAL MOUNT		2.000 EA	5,693.00000	11,386.00				
1270 0695 7162 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, F&I, TYPE 3, 2 PANE BACK, PEDESTAL MOUNT		2.000 EA	5,311.00000	10,622.00				
1275 0695 7600 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE CABINET, REMOVE EXISTING CABINET		2.000 EA	902.00000	1,804.00				
1280 0695 8 11 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE COMMUNICATIONS MODEM FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,265.00000	2,530.00				
1285 0715 1 11 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <		1,000.000 LF	1.25000	1,250.00				
1290 0715 11 30 LUMINAIRE WITH BRACKET, FURNISH & INSTALL		10.000 EA	4,764.00000	47,640.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05221101 November 01, 2022 Call Order: 010 Contract: E56B3

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>										
1295 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		10.000 EA	1,917.00000	19,170.00						
1300 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		5.000 EA	838.00000	4,190.00						
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,915,261.00</b>						
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,648,648.00</b>						



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05221101    November 01, 2022    **Call Order:** 010    **Contract:** E56B3

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*